

CONTACT: Nikki Wilson, President and Founder

PHONE: 678-398-6693 FAX: 770-818-5461

EMAIL: <u>dreammakersyf@aol.com</u>

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: June 30, 2011

MEDIA CONTACT: Sheena McDonald, 404-530-9394 or media@5starrelations.com

VOLUNTEERS NEEDED FOR ATLANTA TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIP

Volunteers needed to work concession stands during Atlanta Tennis Championship. Proceeds help fund adaptive sports program for children with special needs.

Smyrna, Ga – Dream Makers Youth Foundation (DMYF) needs volunteers to run concession stands during the Atlanta Tennis Championship from Saturday July 16th -Sunday July 24th, at the Raquet Club of the South. For every DMYF volunteer who completes a full shift, a percentage of the concession stand earnings made throughout the entire tournament, will be contributed to Dream Makers Youth Foundation.

Proceeds earned will provide financial support for the general operation of their programs and events, including their S.T.A.R.S. Adaptive Sports Program for children with special needs; this program offers two basketball seasons each year, and year-round tennis lessons, and is offered free of charge, to the children they serve. DMYF needs the support of their community to continue to offer these services free of charge.

Shifts are approximately six hours long. Volunteers should wear dress pants, a white shirt, and comfortable shoes. Free parking and shuttle buses to location will be provided, and volunteers will also receive one complimentary meal during work hours.

Volunteers are needed for the following shifts:

SAT 7/16: 8am - 2pm; 11am - 5pm & 2pm - close

SUN 7/17: 9am - 3pm & 1pm - close

MON 7/18: 11:30am - 5:30pm & 5pm - close

TUES 7/19: 2pm - 8pm & 5pm - close WED 7/20: 1pm - 7pm & 5pm - close THURS 7/21: 2pm - 8pm & 6pm - close FRI 7/22: 10am - 5pm & 5pm - close SAT 7/23: 11am - 6pm & 5pm - close

SUN 7/24: 10:30am - close

Register to volunteer online at: http://www.volunteermatch.org/search/opp885501.jsp

About Dream Makers Youth Foundation

Dream Makers Youth Foundation is a non-profit organization that provides educational and recreational opportunities for children with cognitive disabilities throughout Metropolitan Atlanta. DMYF currently offers tutorial services within Atlanta Public Schools, and tennis lessons, and a basketball league for children with mild to moderate intellectual delays through their S.T.A.R.S. Adaptive Sports Program. These services are currently offered free of charge.

For more information, visit our website at: www.dmyf.info